



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION



BID ITEM: CITY WIDE NEW MEDIAN MAINTENANCE **BID # 2018-712**
BID DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2017 **DEPARTMENT: STREETS & MAINTENANCE**

	ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC EL PASO, TX	BORDER TM INDUSTRIES INC. DBA XCEED RESOURCES EL PASO, TX	C&M QUALITY LANDSCAPING MAINTANANCE EL PASO, TX
--	--	---	---

GROUP I - CITY RIGHT OF WAY MAINTENANCE AREAS

ITEM '1.	LOCATION	CITY ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS		CITY ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS		CITY ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS	
	ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT.	1,663,185		1,663,185		1,663,185	
	MAINTENANCE COST PER SQ. FT.	0.0085		0.007782		\$0.01010	
	MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT (ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT. X COST PER SQ. FT.)	\$14,137.07		\$12,942.91		\$16,798.17 BIDDER'S PRICE \$.16,797.00	
	ESTIMATED ANNUAL AMOUNT (MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT X 26)	\$367,563.89		\$336,515.55		\$436,752.38 BIDDER'S PRICE \$436,722.00	
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$1,102,691.66		\$1,009,546.64		\$1,310,257.14 BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,310,166.00	
	GROUP I - TOTAL	\$367,563.89	\$1,102,691.66	\$336,515.55	\$1,009,546.64	\$436,752.38 BIDDER'S PRICE \$436,722.00	\$1,310,257.14 BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,310,166.00

GROUP II - STATE RIGHT OF WAY MAINTENANCE AREAS

ITEM '1.	LOCATION	STATE ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS		STATE ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS		STATE ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS	
	ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT.	2,505,631		2,505,631		2,505,631	
	MAINTENANCE COST PER SQ. FT.	0.0085		0.007782		\$0.01015	
	MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT (ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT. X COST PER SQ. FT.)	\$21,297.86		\$19,498.82		\$25,432.15 BIDDER'S PRICE \$25,440.00	
	ESTIMATED ANNUAL AMOUNT (MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT X 26)	\$553,744.45		\$506,969.33		\$661,236.02 BIDDER'S PRICE \$661,440.00	
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$1,661,233.35		\$1,520,907.99		\$1,983,708.06 BIDDER'S PRICE \$1,984,320.00	
	GROUP II - TOTAL	\$553,744.45	\$1,661,233.35	\$506,969.33	\$1,520,907.99	\$661,236.02 BIDDER'S PRICE \$ 661 440 00	\$1,983,708.06 BIDDER'S PRICE \$1 984 320 00

**NOTE: This is a Best Value Procurement. Price and other factors shall be evaluated to determine an awardee.
 The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: _____ /s/_____
 DATE: __12/18/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION



BID ITEM: CITY WIDE NEW MEDIAN MAINTENANCE **BID # 2018-712**
BID DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2017 **DEPARTMENT: STREETS & MAINTENANCE**

	ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC EL PASO, TX	BORDER TM INDUSTRIES INC. DBA XCEED RESOURCES EL PASO, TX	C&M QUALITY LANDSCAPING MAINTANANCE EL PASO, TX
--	--	---	---

GROUP III - STATE RIGHT OF WAY NEW MAINTENANCE AREAS

ITEM '1.	LOCATION	CITY ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS ADDED @ VARIOUS TIMES DURING CONTRACT PERIOD	CITY ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS ADDED @ VARIOUS TIMES DURING CONTRACT PERIOD	CITY ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS ADDED @ VARIOUS TIMES DURING CONTRACT PERIOD		
	ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT.	332,637	332,637	332,637		
	MAINTENANCE COST PER SQ. FT.	0.0085	0.007782	0.01010		
	MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT (ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT. X COST PER SQ. FT.)	\$2,827.41	\$2,588.58	\$3,359.63	BIDDER'S PRICE \$ 3,3359.67	
	ESTIMATED ANNUAL AMOUNT (MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT X 26)	\$73,512.78	\$67,303.11	\$87,350.48	BIDDER'S PRICE \$87,350.00	
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$220,538.33	\$201,909.33	\$262,051.43	BIDDER'S PRICE \$ 262,050.00	
	GROUP III - TOTAL	\$73,512.78	\$220,538.33	\$67,303.11	\$201,909.33	\$87,350.48 BIDDER'S PRICE \$87,350.00

GROUP IV - STATE RIGHT OF WAY NEW MAINTENANCE AREA

ITEM '1.	LOCATION	STATE ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS ADDED @ VARIOUS TIMES DURING CONTRACT PERIOD	STATE ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS ADDED @ VARIOUS TIMES DURING CONTRACT PERIOD	STATE ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS ADDED @ VARIOUS TIMES DURING CONTRACT PERIOD		
	ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT.	250,563	250,563	250,563		
	MAINTENANCE COST PER SQ. FT.	0.0085	0.007782	0.01015		
	MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT (ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT. X COST PER SQ. FT.)	\$2,129.79	\$1,949.88	\$2,543.21	BIDDER'S PRICE \$2,544.00	
	ESTIMATED ANNUAL AMOUNT (MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT X 26)	\$55,374.42	\$50,696.91	\$66,123.58	BIDDER'S LIST \$66,143.97	
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$166,123.27	\$152,090.74	\$198,370.73	BIDDER'S LIST \$198,431.91	
	GROUP IV - TOTAL	\$55,374.42	\$166,123.27	\$50,696.91	\$152,090.74	\$66,123.58 BIDDER'S LIST \$66,143.97

NOTE: This is a Best Value Procurement. Price and other factors shall be evaluated to determine an awardee.
The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: _____ /s/_____
 DATE: __12/18/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION



BID ITEM: CITY WIDE NEW MEDIAN MAINTENANCE **BID # 2018-712**
BID DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2017 **DEPARTMENT: STREETS & MAINTENANCE**

	ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC EL PASO, TX	BORDER TM INDUSTRIES INC. DBA XCEED RESOURCES EL PASO, TX	C&M QUALITY LANDSCAPING MAINTANANCE EL PASO, TX
--	---	---	---

GROUP V - CITY WIDE UNLANDSCAPED MAINTENANCE AREAS

	LOCATION	CITY ROW UNLANDSCAPED MAINTENANCE AREAS	CITY ROW UNLANDSCAPED MAINTENANCE AREAS	CITY ROW UNLANDSCAPED MAINTENANCE AREAS	
ITEM '1.	ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT.	2,608,831	2,608,831	2,608,831	
	MAINTENANCE COST PER SQ. FT.	0.0029	0.007782	0.00383	
	MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT (ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT. X COST PER SQ. FT.)	\$7,565.61	\$20,301.92	\$9,991.82 BIDDER'S PRICE \$9,995.00	
	ESTIMATED ANNUAL AMOUNT (MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT X 26)	\$196,705.86	\$527,849.99	\$259,787.39 BIDDER'S PRICE \$119,940.00	
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$590,117.57	\$1,583,549.98	\$779,362.17 BIDDER'S PRICE \$359,820.00	
	GROUP III - TOTAL	\$196,705.86	\$590,117.57	\$527,849.99	\$1,583,549.98
				\$259,787.39 BIDDER'S PRICE \$119,940.00	\$779,362.17 BIDDER'S PRICE \$359,820.00

GROUP VI - CITY WIDE MEDIAN RESTORATION

	SERVICE TYPE	SCENARIO 1 - RESTORATION	SCENARIO 1 - RESTORATION	SCENARIO 1 - RESTORATION	
ITEM '1.	ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT.	50,000	50,000	50,000	
	COST PER SQ. FT.	\$1.50	\$1.65	\$1.75	
	ESTIMATED ANNUAL AMOUNT (ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ FT X COST PER SQ FT)	\$75,000.00	\$82,500.00	\$87,500.00	
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$225,000.00	\$247,500.00 BIDDER'S PRICES \$165,000	\$262,500.00	
	SERVICE TYPE	SCENARIO 2 - RESTORATION	SCENARIO 2 - RESTORATION	SCENARIO 2 - RESTORATION	
ITEM '2.	ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT.	50,000	50,000	50,000	
	COST PER SQ. FT.	\$1.50	\$1.25	\$2.50	
	ESTIMATED ANNUAL AMOUNT (ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ FT X COST PER SQ FT)	\$75,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$125,000.00	
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$225,000.00	\$187,500.00 BIDDER'S PRICES \$165,000	\$375,000.00	
	GROUP VI (ITEMS 1 THRU 2) - TOTAL	\$150,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$435,000.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$290,000
				\$212,500.00	\$637,500.00

NOTE: This is a Best Value Procurement. Price and other factors shall be evaluated to determine an awardee.
The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: _____ /s/_____
 DATE: __12/18/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION



BID ITEM: CITY WIDE NEW MEDIAN MAINTENANCE **BID # 2018-712**
BID DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2017 **DEPARTMENT: STREETS & MAINTENANCE**

	ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC EL PASO, TX	BORDER TM INDUSTRIES INC. DBA XCEED RESOURCES EL PASO, TX	C&M QUALITY LANDSCAPING MAINTANANCE EL PASO, TX
--	--	---	---

GROUP VII - CITY WIDE ON DEMAND PALM TREE PRUNING AND/OR REMOVAL

	SERVICE TYPE	PRUNING PALM TREE	PRUNING PALM TREE	PRUNING PALM TREE
ITEM '1.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY (EACH)	100	100	100
	COST PER TREE (\$)	\$90.00	\$175.00	\$250.00
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$27,000.00	\$52,500.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$35,000.00	\$75,000.00
ITEM '2.	SERVICE TYPE	REMOVAL PALM TREE (0-10 FT.)	REMOVAL PALM TREE (0-10 FT.)	REMOVAL PALM TREE (0-10 FT.)
	ESTIMATED QUANTITY (EACH)	10	10	10
	COST PER TREE (\$)	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
ITEM '3.	SERVICE TYPE	REMOVAL PALM TREE (10.1-20 FT.)	REMOVAL PALM TREE (10.1-20 FT.)	REMOVAL PALM TREE (10.1-20 FT.)
	ESTIMATED QUANTITY (EACH)	10	10	10
	COST PER TREE (\$)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$10,000.00	\$27,000.00
ITEM '4.	SERVICE TYPE	REMOVAL PALM TREE (LARGER THAN 20.1 FT.)	REMOVAL PALM TREE (LARGER THAN 20.1 FT.)	REMOVAL PALM TREE (LARGER THAN 20.1 FT.)
	ESTIMATED QUANTITY (EACH)	10	10	10
	COST PER TREE (\$)	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$18,000.00	\$16,500.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$11,000.00	\$30,000.00
	GROUP VII (ITEMS 1 THRU 4) - TOTAL	\$69,000.00	\$96,000.00 BIDDER'S PRICE \$64,000.00	\$156,000.00

**NOTE: This is a Best Value Procurement. Price and other factors shall be evaluated to determine an awardee.
 The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: _____ /s/_____
 DATE: __12/18/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION



BID ITEM: CITY WIDE NEW MEDIAN MAINTENANCE		BID # 2018-712	
BID DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2017		DEPARTMENT: STREETS & MAINTENANCE	
	ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC EL PASO, TX	BORDER TM INDUSTRIES INC. DBA XCEED RESOURCES EL PASO, TX	C&M QUALITY LANDSCAPING MAINTANANCE EL PASO, TX
<p><u>OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT</u></p> <p>THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE ANY OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT, BY GIVING THE CONTRACTOR WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD NOTED ON THE SELECTED OPTIONS. THE TERM OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF THE SELECTIONS BELOW AND UNDER THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS. THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY EXTEND THE OPTION TO EXTEND.</p> <p>BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR:</p>			
<p>TWO (2) ADDITIONAL YEARS AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE(S), IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF CONTRACT.</p>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
PAYMENT TERMS:	2% - 10 DAYS	NET - 30 DAYS	1% - 20 DAYS NET - 30 DAYS

NOTE: This is a Best Value Procurement. Price and other factors shall be evaluated to determine an awardee. The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: _____ /s/ _____
DATE: __12/18/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION



BID ITEM: CITY WIDE NEW MEDIAN MAINTENANCE **BID # 2018-712**
BID DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2017 **DEPARTMENT: STREETS & MAINTENANCE**

	MG EVERGREEN LLC EL PASO, TX		
--	---	--	--

GROUP I - CITY RIGHT OF WAY MAINTENANCE AREAS

ITEM '1.	LOCATION	CITY ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS	CITY ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS	CITY ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS
	ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT.	1,663,185	1,663,185	1,663,185
	MAINTENANCE COST PER SQ. FT.	0.006		
	MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT (ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT. X COST PER SQ. FT.)	\$9,979.11		
	ESTIMATED ANNUAL AMOUNT (MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT X 26)	\$259,456.86		
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$778,370.58		
	GROUP I - TOTAL	\$259,456.86	\$778,370.58	

GROUP II - STATE RIGHT OF WAY MAINTENANCE AREAS

ITEM '1.	LOCATION	STATE ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS	STATE ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS	STATE ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS
	ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT.	2,505,631	2,505,631	2,505,631
	MAINTENANCE COST PER SQ. FT.	0.0065		
	MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT (ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT. X COST PER SQ. FT.)	\$16,286.60		
	ESTIMATED ANNUAL AMOUNT (MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT X 26)	\$423,451.64		
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$1,270,354.92		
	GROUP II - TOTAL	\$423,451.64	\$1,270,354.92	

**NOTE: This is a Best Value Procurement. Price and other factors shall be evaluated to determine an awardee.
 The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: _____ /s/_____
 DATE: __12/18/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION



BID ITEM: CITY WIDE NEW MEDIAN MAINTENANCE **BID # 2018-712**
BID DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2017 **DEPARTMENT: STREETS & MAINTENANCE**

	MG EVERGREEN LLC EL PASO, TX		
--	---	--	--

GROUP III - STATE RIGHT OF WAY NEW MAINTENANCE AREAS

	LOCATION	CITY ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS ADDED @ VARIOUS TIMES DURING CONTRACT PERIOD	CITY ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS ADDED @ VARIOUS TIMES DURING CONTRACT PERIOD	CITY ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS ADDED @ VARIOUS TIMES DURING CONTRACT PERIOD
ITEM 1.	ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT.	332,637	332,637	332,637
	MAINTENANCE COST PER SQ. FT.	\$0.01		
	MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT (ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT. X COST PER SQ. FT.)	\$3,326.37		
	ESTIMATED ANNUAL AMOUNT (MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT X 26)	\$86,485.62		
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$259,456.86		
	GROUP III - TOTAL		\$86,485.62	\$259,456.86

GROUP IV - STATE RIGHT OF WAY NEW MAINTENANCE AREA

	LOCATION	STATE ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS ADDED @ VARIOUS TIMES DURING CONTRACT PERIOD	STATE ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS ADDED @ VARIOUS TIMES DURING CONTRACT PERIOD	STATE ROW MAINTENANCE AREAS ADDED @ VARIOUS TIMES DURING CONTRACT PERIOD
ITEM 1.	ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT.	250,563	250,563	250,563
	MAINTENANCE COST PER SQ. FT.	\$0.01		
	MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT (ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT. X COST PER SQ. FT.)	\$2,505.63		
	ESTIMATED ANNUAL AMOUNT (MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT X 26)	\$65,146.38		
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$195,439.14		
	GROUP IV - TOTAL		\$65,146.38	\$195,439.14

**NOTE: This is a Best Value Procurement. Price and other factors shall be evaluated to determine an awardee.
 The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: _____ /s/_____
 DATE: __12/18/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION



BID ITEM: CITY WIDE NEW MEDIAN MAINTENANCE **BID # 2018-712**
BID DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2017 **DEPARTMENT: STREETS & MAINTENANCE**

	MG EVERGREEN LLC EL PASO, TX		
--	---	--	--

GROUP V - CITY WIDE UNLANDSCAPED MAINTENANCE AREAS

	LOCATION	CITY ROW UNLANDSCAPED MAINTENANCE AREAS	CITY ROW UNLANDSCAPED MAINTENANCE AREAS	CITY ROW UNLANDSCAPED MAINTENANCE AREAS
ITEM 1.	ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT.	2,608,831	2,608,831	2,608,831
	MAINTENANCE COST PER SQ. FT.	0.0022		
	MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT (ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT. X COST PER SQ. FT.)	\$5,739.43		
	ESTIMATED ANNUAL AMOUNT (MAINTENANCE BI-WEEKLY AMOUNT X 26)	\$149,225.13		
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$447,675.40		
	GROUP III - TOTAL		\$149,225.13	\$447,675.40

GROUP VI - CITY WIDE MEDIAN RESTORATION

	SERVICE TYPE	SCENARIO 1 - RESTORATION	SCENARIO 1 - RESTORATION	SCENARIO 1 - RESTORATION
ITEM 1.	ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT.	50,000	50,000	50,000
	COST PER SQ. FT.	\$2.25		
	ESTIMATED ANNUAL AMOUNT (ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ FT X COST PER SQ FT)	\$112,500.00		
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$337,500.00		
	GROUP VI (ITEMS 1 THRU 2) - TOTAL		\$310,000.00	\$930,000.00
	SERVICE TYPE	SCENARIO 2 - RESTORATION	SCENARIO 2 - RESTORATION	SCENARIO 2 - RESTORATION
ITEM 2.	ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ. FT.	50,000	50,000	50,000
	COST PER SQ. FT.	\$3.95		
	ESTIMATED ANNUAL AMOUNT (ESTIMATED TOTAL SQ FT X COST PER SQ FT)	\$197,500.00		
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$592,500.00		

**NOTE: This is a Best Value Procurement. Price and other factors shall be evaluated to determine an awardee.
The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: _____ /s/_____
DATE: __12/18/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION



BID ITEM: CITY WIDE NEW MEDIAN MAINTENANCE **BID # 2018-712**
BID DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2017 **DEPARTMENT: STREETS & MAINTENANCE**

	MG EVERGREEN LLC EL PASO, TX		
GROUP VII - CITY WIDE ON DEMAND PALM TREE PRUNING AND/OR REMOVAL			
ITEM '1.	SERVICE TYPE	PRUNING PALM TREE	PRUNING PALM TREE
	ESTIMATED QUANTITY (EACH)	100	100
	COST PER TREE (\$)	\$385.00	
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$115,500.00	
ITEM '2.	SERVICE TYPE	REMOVAL PALM TREE (0-10 FT.)	REMOVAL PALM TREE (0-10 FT.)
	ESTIMATED QUANTITY (EACH)	10	10
	COST PER TREE (\$)	\$400.00	
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$12,000.00	
ITEM '3.	SERVICE TYPE	REMOVAL PALM TREE (10.1-20 FT.)	REMOVAL PALM TREE (10.1-20 FT.)
	ESTIMATED QUANTITY (EACH)	10	10
	COST PER TREE (\$)	\$950.00	
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$28,500.00	
ITEM '4.	SERVICE TYPE	REMOVAL PALM TREE (LARGER THAN 20.1 FT.)	REMOVAL PALM TREE (LARGER THAN 20.1 FT.)
	ESTIMATED QUANTITY (EACH)	10	10
	COST PER TREE (\$)	\$1,575.00	
	ESTIMATED 3 YEAR TOTAL (ESTIMATED ANNUAL X 3)	\$47,250.00	
	GROUP VII (ITEMS 1 THRU 4) - TOTAL	\$203,250.00	

**NOTE: This is a Best Value Procurement. Price and other factors shall be evaluated to determine an awardee.
The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.**

APPROVED BY: _____ /s/_____
DATE: __12/18/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION



BID ITEM: CITY WIDE NEW MEDIAN MAINTENANCE **BID # 2018-712**
BID DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2017 **DEPARTMENT: STREETS & MAINTENANCE**

	MG EVERGREEN LLC EL PASO, TX		
<u>OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT</u> THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE ANY OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT, BY GIVING THE CONTRACTOR WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD NOTED ON THE SELECTED OPTIONS. THE TERM OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF THE SELECTIONS BELOW AND UNDER THE SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS. THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY EXTEND THE OPTION TO EXTEND. BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR:			
TWO (2) ADDITIONAL YEARS AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE(S), IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF CONTRACT.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
PAYMENT TERMS:			

BIDS SOLICITED: 7 LOCAL BIDS SOLICITED: 7 BIDS RECEIVED: 4 LOCAL BIDS RECEIVED: 4 NO BID: 0

NOTE: This is a Best Value Procurement. Price and other factors shall be evaluated to determine an awardee. The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

APPROVED BY: _____ /s/_____
 DATE: __12/18/2017_____